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Position County District First Last Address City Zip Phone Email
Sawyer D1 Frank Pratt 10783 Minnie Avenue Hayward 54843 (715) 934-2411 fpratt32@gmail.com

D1
Barron D2 Brian Melichar 2763 8 3/4 Street Cumberland 54829 (715) 419-1138 wildlifesolutions@centurytel.net
Chippewa D2 Donald Dukerschein 12616 43rd Avenue Chippewa Falls 54729 (715) 723-0639 dbduke@charter.net
Taylor D3 Tracy Swedlund 640 Pine Street Medford 54451 (715) 560-9296 tracyswedlund@gmail.com

D4
Oconto D4 Bob Ellingson 17342 North Road Lakewood 54138 (715) 276-7129 ellingson.bob@gmail.com

Vice-Chair La Crosse D5 Kevin Smaby 4665 Brickyard Lane La Crosse 54601 (608) 788-0220 ksmaby@charter.net
Pepin D5 Richard Wayne W5310 Cty Road V Durand 54736 (715) 672-4431 23swayne@gmail.com
Clark D6 Lavonne Liebzeit 522 Parkway Street Granton 54436 (715) 238-7419 vonshome@tds.net
Jackson D6 Patrick LaBarbera W11577 Spaulding Road Black River Falls 54615 (715) 299-4545 weekendoutdoors@centurytel.net
Winnebago D7 Douglas Nelson P.O. Box 188 Winneconne 54986 (920) 379-2239 manager@wolfriverresorts.com

Secretary Waupaca D7 Scott Bestul N8021 Bestul Road Iola 54945 (715)445-3461 bestul@tds.net
Chair Door D8 David Tupa 6691 County Road A Egg Harbor 54209 (920) 495-2864 dtupa@gibraltar.k12.wi.us

Washington D8 Tashina Peplinski 1356 N 10th Avenue West Bend 53090 (262) 483-2483 tashina@startistries.com
Richland D9 John Cler 465 E 8th Street Richland Center 53581 (608) 383-4545 jvcler@mwt.net
Crawford D9 Chris Jepson 50965 County Road C Soldiers Grove 54655 (608) 624-5969 jepson@mwt.net
Walworth D10 Kathleen Tober W2620 County Hwy J East Troy 53120 (262) 642-5857 ktober30@outlook.com
Racine D11 Trent Tonn 27010 Church Road Burlington 53105 (262) 210-0385 ttonn@basd.k12.wi.us

DNR Liaison Keith Warnke P.O. Box 7921 - LE/8 Madison 53707 (608) 576-5243 Keith.Warnke@wisconsin.gov
DNR Liaison Mary Kay Salwey P.O. Box 88 Alma 54610 (608) 685-3744 marykay.salwey@wisconsin.gov
DNR Liaison Theresa Stabo P.O. Box 7921 Madison 53707 (608) 266-2272 theresa.stabo@wisconsin.gov

2016 WCC Outdoor Heritage & Education Advisory Committee

The mission of the Outdoor Heritage and Education Committee of the Wisconsin Conservation Congress is to explore ways to help recruit new outdoor 
enthusiasts, both young and old, and to develop and review strategies to retain those groups and individuals who currently participate in outdoor recreation 
opportunities in Wisconsin.  To accomplish these goals the committee will take into account the diversity, demographics, social demands and expectations of 
those using Wisconsin’s rich natural resources.

Outdoor Heritage and Education Advisory Committee:
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